NJFPPA FIRE SAFETY
POSTER CONTEST

LOCAL AND COUNTY COORDINATORS

ATLANTIC COUNTY
David Buzby-Fire Marshal
email buzby david@aclink.org
5033 English Creek Avenue
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234
609-407-6741

BERGEN COUNTY
Thomas Simpson, President

tsimp07640@gmail.com

Bergen County Fire Prevention
Association

281 Campgaw Road
Mahwah, NJ 07430
201-321-9550

BURLINGTON COUNTY
Robert Carr-Fire Marshal
email bcarr@co.burlington.nj.us
Burlington County Fire Academy
53 Academy Drive
Westampton, NJ 08060


mailto:tsimp07640@gmail.com
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CAMDEN COUNTY

Joseph Hales
Chief Fire Marshal
2311 Egg Harbor Rd
Lindenwold, Nj
856-783-4808 x5450

joseph.hales@camdencodps.org

CAPE MAY COUNTY
Conrad Johnson-Fire Marshal
email cjohnson@co.cape-may.nj.us
175 Crest Haven Road P.O. Box 306
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210
(609) 465-2570

CUMBERLAND COUNTY
Robert Strain-Fire Marshal
email FM1@co.cumberland.nj.us
637 Bridgeton Avenue
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
(856) 455-8526

ESSEX COUNTY
William Smith-Fire Official
email wsmith@fairfieldnj.org
Fairfield Township Municipal Building
230 Fairfield Road
Fairfield, NJ 07006
(973) 882-2740
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GLOUCESTER COUNTY

Shawn K. Layton Chief Fire Marshal
County of Gloucester
1200 N. Delsea Drive
Building A, Suite 5
Clayton, NJ 08312
Office: 856-307-7913

E-Mail: slayton@co.gloucester.nj.us

HUDSON COUNTY

Amy Tanski - Thiry
Atanski@townofharrison.com

Harrison Fire Department
634 Sussex Street
Harrison, NJ 07029
973-483-3039

HUNTERDON COUNTY

Timothy Weiss-NJDFS
email timothy.weiss@dca.nj.gov
NJ Division of Fire Safety
PO Box 809
Trenton, NJ 08625
(609) 947-7526

MERCER COUNTY

Andrew J Fosina Jr
Fire Official Hopewell Valley Bureau of Fire Safety
afosina@hopewelltwpfire.org

201 Washington Crossing Pennington Rd
Titusville, NJ 08560
609-537-0212
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MIDDLESEX COUNTY
John Magaw-Fire Official
email jmagaw@sayreville.com
49 Dolan Street
Sayreville, NJ 08872
(732) 390-7079

MONMOUTH COUNTY

Robert Zander Fire Inspector
RZander@mtnj.org

Township of Manapalan
120 Rt 522
Manapalan NJ 07726

MORRIS COUNTY
lan Bell-Fire Inspector
email ibell@whippanyfire.com
Bureau of Fire Prevention — Dist. No. 2
440 Route 10
Whippany, NJ 07981
(973) 887-7340

OCEAN COUNTY
Richard Orlando
email rorlando@pbrickfire.org
253 Brick Blvd. (2nd Floor)
Brick, NJ 08723
732-458-4100
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PASSAIC COUNTY

David Meisberger
dmeisberger@cliftonnj.org
Fire Official
City of Clifton

900 Clifton Avenue Clifton, NJ 07011
973-470-5801

SALEM COUNTY
John Turner-Fire Marshal
email jturner@salemcountynj.gov
135 Cemetery Road
Woodstown, NJ 08098
(856) 769-2900

SOMERSET COUNTY
Erik Mickelsen-Fire Inspector
email erik.mickelsen@twp.franklin.nj.us
Township of Franklin
475 DeMott Lane
Somerset, NJ 08873
(732) 873-0804
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SUSSEX COUNTY
Dan Stoll-Fire Marshal

email dstoli@sussexcountysheriff.com

Sussex County Fire Marshal’s Office
135 Morris Turnpike
Newton, NJ 07860

UNION COUNTY

Joseph Popolo Fire Official
email jpopolo@mountainside-nj.com

Borough of Mountainside
1385 Rt. 22
Mountainside, NJ 07092
908-323-2400

WARREN COUNTY

Joseph Lake-Fire Marshal
email jlake@co.warren.nj.us
c/o Warren County Department of Public Safety
1024 Route 57
Washington, NJ 07882
(908) 835-2066



